
Independent Living Program 
Private Provider Staff Directory 

 
COUNTY AGENCY 

 
DIRECTOR/ 
CONTACT 

ADDRESS PHONE # FAX # 

 
ALLEGHENY 
 
 

 
Hill House Association 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 

 
Tony Bell Director 
 
Karen Clark, IL Coordinator/ 
Lamont Watts/Caseworker 
Janaia Carpenter, IL Worker 
Alyssa Kemper, IL Worker 

 
1835 Centre Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
kclark@hillhouse.org 
lwatts@hillhouse.org  
JCarpenter@hillhouse.org 
akemper@hillhouse.org 
 

 
(412) 392-6472 
 
 

 
(412)4462 

ALLEGHENY 
 

Ward Home for Children 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 

Stephen L Vinson Director  
Heather Collins-Samuel,  
 IL Coordinator. 
Jacqueline Mitchell, Life Skills 
Teacher 
Tricia Arcuri,  Life Skills Teacher 
Sheree Jennings, IL Worker 
Jessica Strong, IL Worker 

Manor Oak 2 
1910 Cochran Street, Suite 
100 
Pittsburgh, PA  15232 
hcollins@Wardhome.org 
jmitchell@wardhome.org 
tarcuri@wardhome.org 
sjennings@wardhome.org 
jstrong@wardhome.org 
 
 

(412) 343-6300 
Heather: Ext. 234 
Jacqueline: Ext. 235 
Tricia:  Ext. 227 
 

(412) 343-6668 

ALLEGHENY  
Circle C Youth and Family 
Services 
Chafee Grant Provider 

 
Kem Stevenson, IL Coordinator 
Becki Shucosky, IL Worker 

 
RU Ready? Transition Program 
2121 Noblestown Road  
Suite 100 
Pittsburgh, PA  15205 
kstevenson@circlec.net 
bshucosky@circlec.net 

 
(412) 937-1605 
Kem Ext 225 
Becki Ext.244 

(412)937-1236 

ALLEGHENY  
Family Links 
Chafee Grant Provider 

 
LaVada Sloan-Glaze, IL 
Coordinator 
Ami McGrew, IL worker 

 
Journey to Independence 
238 Shady Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15206 
lglaze@familylinks.org 
ami_mcgrew@yahoo.com 
 
 

 
LaVada – 412.924.0170 
Ami – 412.924.0178 
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ALLEGHENY Auberle 
Chafee Grant Provider 

Raechelle Wille, IL Coordinator 
Rob Webb, IL worker 
Regina Dennis-Walker, IL worker 

Auberle  SUCCESS 
IL/Aftercare Program 
120 East 9th Street 
Homestead, PA  15210-1602 
 
raew@auberleedcenter.org 
rob@auberleedcenter.org 
reginad@auberleedcenter.org 
 

 
(412)326-0023 Ext. 
3040 
 

 

 
ALLEGHENY 

 
The Bridge 

 
Steve Freas, MSW,  Services 
Coordinator 
 

 
425 6th Avenue 20th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
(412) 325-0951 

 
(412)325-2821 

 
ALLEGHENY 

 
Kids Voice 

 
Jennifer Staley, Esq.,  
Lead Attorney  
 

437 Grant Street, Suite 700 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
jstaley@kidsvoice.org 
 

 
412-391-3100  
 

 
412-391-3588 

 
ARMSTRONG 
 

 
Holy Family Institute 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 

 
Stephani Piper, IL Coordinator 

 
422 Third Avenue 
Ford City, PA  16226 
Sd6piper@yahoo.com 
 

 
(724) 763-4180 

 
(724) 763-9722 

 
BERKS 

 
Childfirst Services 

 
Carmelita St. James 

 
645 Penn St.,  5th Floor 
Reading, PA 19602 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
610-372-0776 Ext. 
3218 

 
610-372-2839 
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BLAIR 
 

Adelphoi Village 
Specialized Independent Living 
– Female 

Todd Marlen 
Jerry Weyandt 

521 Municipal Drive 
Duncansville, PA 16635 

814-695=5076 814=695=5506 
 
 
 

BLAIR Wardell & Associates 
CHAFEE GRANT PROVIDER 

Jim Berkheimer, IL Coordinator  
 

1311 Allegheny Street 
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 
blairil@atlanticbbn.net 

(814)696-7327 (814)696-1046 

BRADFORD 
 

HOUSE OF LIGHT YOUTH 
GROUP HOME 
CHAFEE GRANT PROVIDER 
 

 
Sally Barton – IL Coordinator 

39 Sullivan Street 
Canton, PA 17724 

(570)673-3855  

BUCKS Tabor Children’s Services, Inc. 
 
 

Jodi Doyle: AIP Life Skills  
                   Specialist 
Lynne Moore: Director 
Virginia Stimach,  AIP Life Skills 
Specialist 
 

601 New Britain Road 
Doylestown, PA  18901-
2799 
jdoyle@doylestown.tabor.org 
 

 (215) 348-4071  
Jodi:  ext.273 
 

(215) 348-9261 
 
 

CAMBRIA 
 
 
 
 

THE CHRISTIAN HOME OF 
JOHNSTOWN 
CHAFEE GRANT PROVIDER 
 

Trish Corle,Executive Director 
 
 
Catherine  Monk, IL Coordinator 
Joe Lombardo, IL Casemanager 
Adam Cuturilo, IL Casemanager 

Christian Home of Johnstown 
1096 Edson Avenue 
Johnstown, PA  15905 
hhchj@atlanticbb.net 
jlombardochj@atlanticbb.net 
acuturilochj@atlanticbb,net 
 

814-539-2848 
 
ttcorle@charter.net 

(814) 535-3454 

CENTRE STEPPING STONE TLP Jennifer Hitz, Director 
Nancy Watts, Life Skills Coord. 
Kim Wood, Aftercare Coordinator 

334 South Burrowes Street 
State College, PA  16801 
JHitz@ ccysb.com 
NWatts@ccysb.com 
KMeuer@ccysb.com 
 

814-234-2632  
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CENTRE Wardell & Associates 
Family Intervention Crisis Svs. 

 
CHAFEE GRANT PROVIDER 
 

Mollie Funk, IL Coordinator 
Katie Rupert, IL worker 
Hope Tressler, IL worker 
 

310 West Linn Street  
Bellefonte, PA 16823 

mfunk@adelphia.net 
kruperilfics@adelphia.net 
ilfics1999@adelphia.net 
 

814-355-3807 814-353-3170 

CHESTER New Life Youth & Family Svcs. William Tarr Jr.: President 585 Freeman School Rd. 
Schwenksville, PA 19473 

610-287-7884  

 
CLEARFIELD 
Chafee Grant 
Provider 
 

 

 
Cen-Clear Child Services, Inc 

 
Erica Morton, Il coordinator 
    
 
 

1633 Philipsburg Bigler Hwy. 
Philipsburg, PA 16866-3010 
 
emorton@cenclear.org 
 

(814) 342-5678 
: Ext. 270 
 

(814) 342-2755 

CRAWFORD 
Chafee Grant 
Provider 
 

Hermitage House 
 

Heidi Herman-Bassinger,ILP 
Coordinator 
Melissa McLaughlin, Special 
Program Director 

Moving On Program 
P.O. Box 748 
Edinboro, PA  16412 
 
Heidi: hbasinger@hermitagehouse.org    
Melissa: 
mmclaughlin@hemitagehouse.org 
 
 
 

(814)  389-0150 (814) 398-0160 
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DAUPHIN 
 
 

Diakon Lutheran Social Ser 
Attn: Tressler Care Program 

 
Craig Smith, Director 

960 Century Drive 
P.O. Box 2001 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17055-0707 
 
 

(717) 795-0320 
General: 
(814) 866-4500 
 

(717) 795-0445 

DELAWARE Presbyterian Childrens Village Jill Anderson 452 S. Roberts Road 
Rosemont, PA 19010 
janderson@pcv.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(610)520-1414  

ERIE 
Chafee Grant 
Provider 
 
 

 
Family Services of NWPA 

Tom Wellington 
IL Supervisor 
Wendy Pierce, IL Counselor 
Breanne Hillen, IL Counselor 
Amanda Cole, IL Counselor 
Stacey Angerer, IL Counselor 
Skyler Waddell, IL Counselor 

5100 Peach Street 
Erie, PA  16509 
Tom: tomw@fsnwpa.org 
Wendy :wendyp@fsnwpa.org  

   Amanda:amanda@fsnwpa.org 
  Stacy: stacya@fsnwpa.org 
  Breanne: breanneh@fsnwpa.org 
  Skyler: skylerw@fsnwpa.org 
 

General: 814-866-
4500 
Tom (814) 866-4522 
 

814-864-2677 

FRANKLIN 
 
 
 

Family Care Services Craig Houpt 4385 Edenville Road 
Chambersburg, PA 17210 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(717)263-2285 x142  
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JEFFERSON 
Chafee Grant 
Provider 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Pentz Run Youth Services 

 
Deb Bouch– IL worker 

Pentz Run Youth Services 
PO Box 1062 
319 Daly Street 
DuBois, PA  15801 
 
Deb -   pentzrun2@adelphia.net 
 
 
 

 
(814) 371.1522 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
LAWRENCE 
Chafee Grant 
Provider 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cray Youth and Family 
Services, Inc. 

 
Mariann Lillibridge,  IL Coordinator 
 
David Copper,  Director 

 
Cray Youth & Family Services 
332 Highland Avenue 
New Castle, PA  16101 
m_lillibridge@yahoo.com 

 
(724) 654-5507 

 
(724) 654-5546 

LEBANON 
 
 

Stephens Associates Nancy L. Stephens,  14 Ladybug Lane 
Myerstown, PA  17067 
 
 

(717) 866-5504 N/A 

LEHIGH 
Chafee Grant 
Provider 
 
 

Valley Youth House 
 

Bill Motsavage 
 
 

Valley Youth House 
44E Broad Street Suite 30 
Bethlehem, PA 18018 
 
billmots@valleyyouthhouse.org 

(610) 317-0721 
 
 
 
 

(610) 821-5962 
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LYCOMING Families United Network Jennifer Colnal, Program 
Director 

PO Box 264 
Muncy, PA 17756 

570-546-8797  

MERCER 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 

Keystone Adolescent Center 
 

Bob Gentile: Director 
John Englert: IL 
Coordinator 

270 Sharon Road 
Greenville, PA  16125 
john_englert@keystone.k12.pa.us 

(724) 588-2520 (724) 588-6408 
 

 
MONTGOMERY 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 
 
 
 

 
Valley Youth House 

 
Debbie Miller, IL Program 
MANAGER 
 
 

 
1109 W. Main Street 3rd Fl. 
Norristown,PA19403 
 

 
(610) 272-2946 

 
(610) 272-2948 

MONTGOMERY Bethany Christian Services Karen Krohnemann, Foster 
Care Director 

1333 Cheltenham Avenue Suite 101 
Elkins Park, PA 19027 
kkrohnemann@Bethany.org 
 

(215)635-4241 (215) 635-5148 

MONTGOMERY Delta Community Supports, 
Inc 

Crystal Valentine, IL 
Supervisor 

2210 Mt. Carmel  
Glenside, PA 19038 
cvalentine@deltaweb.org 

(215)887-6300 Ext. 
103 

(215)887-6400 

MONTGOMERY New Life Youth & Family 
Services 

William Tarr Jr., Director 585 Freeman School Rd.  
Harleysville, PA 19438 
 
 
 

(610) 287-7884 (610) 287-9071 

 
NORTHAMPTON 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 
 
 

 
Valley Youth House 

 
David Gilgoff; Director 
Bill Motsavage, IL 
Coordinator 
 
    

 
44 E. Broad Street., Suite 30 
Bethlehem, PA  18018 
 
billmots@valleyyouthhouse.org. 
 

(610) 317-0721  
 
 
 
 
 

(610) 317-8569 
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PHILADELPHIA 
 
. 

Arbor, Inc./ 
 

Ron Spangler 
 

Arbor, Inc.  
One West Third Street 
Media, Pa 19063 
 
Rspangler@arboret.com  
 
 
 

General: 610-566-
8700 
 

267-671-0888 

PHILADELPHIA 
 
 
 
 

Best Practices Institute 
 

Stephanie Galindo Best Practices Institute 
211 N. 13th St., 4th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
sgalindo@pmhcc.org  

215-599-6350 
 

 

 
PHILADELPHIA 
 
 
 
 

Women’s Community 
Revitalization Project 

Irene M. Dougherty 
Marta Zehner 
 
Marta: 
Mzehner@wcrpphila.com  

Women’s Community Revitalization 
Project 
407 Fairmount Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19123 
Irene: imd2000@msn.com 
 

215-627-5550 
Irene:  232 
Marta:  233 

215-796-2481 

PHILADELPHIA OMG Center of Collaborative 
Learning 

Marcela G. Mayka OMG Center of Collaborative 
Learning 
1528 Walnut Street, Suite 805 
Philadelphia, PA 19002 
 
 
 

215-732-2200  

PHILADELPHIA Goodwill of Southern New 
Jersey 

Debbie L. Sainte-Rose 
Sainte-rose-
debbie@aramark.com  

Aramark 
701-799 Market Street, Concourse 
18 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
 

215-765-5400  
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PHILADELPHIA 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 

 
Achieving Independence 
Center 

l 
Evelyn Busby, Director 
 
 

Achieving Independence Center 
701 Market Street, C -18 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Evelynbusby@aicenter.us 
 
 

215-574-9194 
Harold: 215-
204-6400 

215-574-9196 
 

PHILADELPHIA 
 

Aramark Ed DeLoose 
 

Aramark 
1101 Market St., 12th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
Delooze-edmund@aramark.com 
 

302-562-9591  

PHILADELPHIA Philadelphia Workforce 
Development Corporation 

Linda Blanchette 
 

1300 One Penn Center 
1617 JFK Blvd.] 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
lBanchette@pwdc.org 
 
 

215-717-4005  

SUSQUEHANNA and  
WYOMING 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 

TREHAB Roselyn Hibbard Coordinator 
Christine Carter, Trainer 
Megan Cavanaugh 

Tre-Hab Center 
10 Public Avenue 
P.O. Box 366 
Montrose, PA  18801 
 
Roselyn: rhibbard@trehab.org 
 
Megan: mcavanaugh@trehab.org 
 
 

(570) 278-5229 (570) 278-1889 
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WASHINGTON 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 
 

 
Try Again Homes 

Kim Gavran: Director 
 
Crystal Rivera: 
Caseworker 

365 Jefferson Avenue 
P.O. Box 1228 
Washington, PA  15301 
Kim:kgavran@try-againhomes.org. 
  

(724) 225-0510 
Kim:  ext.346 
Crystal: 313 

(724) 225-7210 

WAYNE 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 
 
 
 
 

TREHAB Roselyn Hibbard: 
 IL Coordinator 
Megan Cavanaugh 

Tre-Hab Center 
10 Public Avenue 
P.O. Box 366 
Montrose, PA  18801 
Roselyn:  rhibbard@trehab.org 
Megan: mcavanaugh@trehab.org 
 

(570) 278-5229 
 

(570) 278-1889 

WESTMORELAND 
Chafee Grant Provider 
 
 
 
 

 
YMCA Emergency Youth 
Shelter IL Grant 

Brenda Waltenbaugh: 
Director 
Danielle Hilliard, Il 
Coordinator 
 
 

101 S. Maple Avenue 
Greensburg, PA  15601 
Brenda: b.waltenbaugh@ymca-eys.org 
Danielle:  ILGP@ymca-eys.org 
 
 
 

(724) 832-0217 (724) 832-0763 

WESTMORELAND Adelphoi Village Todd Martin, Associate 
Director 

1003 Village Way 
Latrobe, PA 15650 

724-520-111 
 

724-520-1878 

YORK New Life Youth and Family 
Services 

Geri Hart 585 Freeman School Road 
Harleysville, PA 19438 

610-287-7664 610-287-7886 

YORK Adelphoi Village, Inc. Larry Breitenstein 354 Main Street 
Latrobe, PA 15650 

724-520-1111 724-520-1878 

YORK Children’s Home of York- 
George Street Program 

Jennie Harris 1298 North George Street 
York, PA 17404 

717-846-8226 717-846-8227 
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